CH \$215.00 323690

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM311517

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ORIX Ventures, LLC	FORMERLY ORIX Venture Finance LLC	04/15/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advantage Healthcare Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	30 Technology Drive
City:	Warren
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07059
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3236904	BILLING. COMPLIANCE. SMARTS
Registration Number:	3550093	AHS
Registration Number:	3550083	BILLING.TECHNOLOGY. RESULTS.
Serial Number:	77078169	THE BUSINESS SIDE OF MEDICINE
Serial Number:	77131151	PROFESSIONAL BILLING & MANAGEMENT SERVIC
Serial Number:	77102976	EXPERTS IN THE BUSINESS OF MEDICINE
Serial Number:	77102952	EXPERTS IN THE BUSINESS SIDE OF MEDICINE
Serial Number:	77078156	CURING THE BUSINESS SIDE OF MEDICINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125774565

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8265

Email: kristin.brozovic@kattenlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kristin Brozovic c/o Katten
Address Line 1: 525 W Monroe Street

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	210196-126
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Brozovic

TRADEMARK 900295918 REEL: 005327 FRAME: 0739

SIGNATURE:	/Kristin Brozovic/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2014	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=ORIX Trademark Release#page1.tif		
source=ORIX Trademark Release#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005327 FRAME: 0740

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is entered into as of April __/5__, 2014, by ORIX Venture Finance LLC (now known as ORIX Ventures, LLC) ("ORIX"), for the benefit of Advantedge Healthcare Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Advantedge Healthcare Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Advantedge Healthcare Solutions, Inc., a New York corporation, Physicians' Service Center, Inc., an Illinois corporation, AHP Billing Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Medical Account Services, Inc., an Ohio corporation, Advantedge Healthcare Solutions S.I., Inc., a Delaware corporation, and AHS Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (collectively, "Grantor").

WHEREAS, ORIX and Grantor entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 30, 2010, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 14, 2011, at Trademark Reel 4453, Frame 0067 (as amended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted to ORIX a security interest in the Collateral, as defined therein;

WHEREAS, the Obligations by Grantor to ORIX, which were secured by the Security Agreement, have been discharged in full; and

WHEREAS, ORIX wishes to formally release the security interest in and reconvey all right, title and interest in and to the Collateral to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ORIX hereby fully releases, discharges and extinguishes its security interest in, any encumbrance or lien on, and any and all other right, title and interest in and to the Collateral which may have been conveyed to ORIX by Grantor pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Obligations secured thereby having been in full, discharged and reassigns to Grantor and its successors and assigns forever any and all right, title and interest in and to the Collateral, including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and any goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ORIX has caused this Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

ORIX VENTURE FINANCE LLC (now known as ORIX VENTURES, LLC)

By:

Name: Christopher L. Smith

Title: Manager

82099564\V-2

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Advantedge Healthcare Solutions, Inc., a New York corporation:

Description	Registration/ Application <u>Number</u>	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
BILLING. COMPLIANCE. SMARTS	Serial No. 78909194, Reg. No. 3236904	May 1, 2007
THE BUSINESS SIDE OF MEDICINE	Serial No. 77078169	January 8, 2007
PROFESSIONAL BILLING & MANAGEMENT SERVICES	Serial No. 77131151	March 14, 2007
EXPERTS IN THE BUSINESS OF MEDICINE	Serial No. 77102976	February 8, 2007
EXPERTS IN THE BUSINESS SIDE OF MEDICINE	Serial No. 77102952	February 8, 2007
CURING THE BUSINESS SIDE OF MEDICINE	Serial No. 77078156	January 8, 2007
nhs (stylized and/or with design)	Serial No. 77470843, Reg. No. 3550093	December 23, 2008
BILLING, TECHNOLOGY, RESULTS	Serial No. 77470748, Reg. No. 3550083	December 23, 2008

82099564\V-2

RECORDED: 07/22/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005327 FRAME: 0742